
UTILITY CONSUMER PARTICIPATION BOARD 
 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

 

 

The Utility Consumer Participation Board is scheduled to meet on the following dates during 

the 2022 Calendar Year: 

 
 Date      Day            Time  Location   Grant Applications Due 

 
2/14/22     Monday       10:00 a.m.       Sun Conference Room                Monday, January 24, 2022 

    

4/11/22     Monday       10:00 a.m.       Sun Conference Room                Monday, March 21, 2022  

4/25/22     Monday       10:00 a.m.       Sun Conference Room  Monday April 11, 2022 

 

6/13/22     Monday       10:00 a.m.       Sun Conference Room                Monday, May 23, 2022  

    

8/8/22     Monday       10:00 a.m.       Sun Conference Room                Monday, July 18, 2022   

 

10/10/22   Monday       10:00 a.m.       Sun Conference Room                Monday, September 19, 2022  

 

12/12/22   Monday       10:00 a.m.       Sun Conference Room                Monday, November 21, 2022  
(12/12/22 Cancelled due to lack of quorum) 

 

All meetings will be held at the following location: 

2407 N. Grand River Avenue, Lansing, MI 48906 

 

While mask wearing is not required, we ask that you please respect individuals who choose to 

continue doing so. 

 

Meeting attendees can choose to participate by phone using the following information: 

  
Dial: 888-278-0296 (US Toll Free) 

Conference code: 4803352 

 

The meeting site and parking are accessible. Individuals attending the meeting are requested to 

refrain from using heavily scented personal care products to enhance accessibility for everyone. 

Please make sure all cell phones, pagers, and other personal electronic devices are turned off or 

set to vibrate. 

 

People with disabilities requiring additional accommodations to participate in the meeting (such 

as materials in alternative format) should contact the LARA UCPB Liaison at LARA-

UCPB@michigan.gov at least 10 workdays before the meeting date. If you have any questions 

or wish to provide input on any business that will come before the Board at this meeting, 

please contact the LARA UCPB Liaison.  

 

LARA is an equal opportunity employer/program. 
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